List Updated As Of July 28, 2023

It is a $100 Fine To Allow Anyone On This List To Rope Without Clearing These Fines

Contact the National Secretary at 775-304-5433 when clearing these fines!

Airhart, Kelly
Anderson, Larry
Arthur, Todd (WCRA)
Ashurst, Joel

Barena, Gina (WCRA)
Beck, Dakota
Beheimer, Al (WCRA)

Chowchilla
Riverside

Turlock Horsemen
WCRA

Shady Acres

Appleatchee Roping Club-18

Cresta’s

(Also know as Aaron Jensen, Glen Beheimer, Jeremy Morgan)

Bencomo, Saul (WCRA)
Bouregard, Mike

Brett, Wayne

Brett, Wayne

Bridges, Roy*

Bugenig, Pete

(AKA Pete McLemore)
Calton, Jay

Cantone, Bobbie
Carmichael. MJ

Carr, Mike

Carr, Mike

Carrera, Vern
Chadwick, Chad (WCRA)
Combs, Wade

Cummins, Charlie (WCRA)
Cooper, Kevin (April 2014)*

Davis, Heather or Ken
Dees, Ree

Dixon, Robert (2018)
Edwards, Justin
Edwards, Roy
Edwards, Sue

Fite, Cory(WCRA)
Gardenhier, Joe
Gillott,Jim(WCRA)
Glaspey, Jim

Gomez, Jack (WCRA)
Good, Casey*

Green, Talmadge (WCRA)

Hansen, Dennis
Harmon, Bucky (WCRA)
Havel, Kevin

Hayes, Dustin
Hebebrand, Mark

Brewer’s Arena
Jaegel’s

CA ACTRA
Circle N Tulare
Bar 7S

CA ACTRA

Riverside Ranch
CA ACTRA

CA ACTRA 3%

CA ACTRA

S Bar J Arena

S Bar J Arena
Arena Productions
Nat. ACTRA

Casho Arena

CA ACTRA

WCRA

Bar 7S Arena

Luke Mezich Memorial
CO ACTRA

CO ACTRA

CO ACTRA
Brewer’s Arena
T&B Productions
Abshires Arena
T&B Productions
Sanders Arena
Adler/Wulff
WCRA

CA ACTRA
Pro-Line Ropings
Mike Brewer’s Arena
Brent Palmer, OR
CA ACTRA

$155
$500
$296
$110
$100
$785
$700

$150
S16
$85
$515
$40
$65

$59
$145
$300
$3400
$1650
$5500
$250
$628
$80
S75
$480
$120
$300
$1000
$1250
$1000
$160
$160
$60
$220
$60
$225
$410
$100
$695
$500
$132
$60

NSF
NSF
NSF

NSF
NSF
NSF

Non-Pay
Non-Pay
NSF
NSF
Non-Pay

Acct. Closed
NSF & Fine
Non-Pay
Non-Pay
NSF

NSF

NSF
Non-Pay
NSF

NSF

NSF
Non-Pay
NSF

NSF

NSF

NSF

NSF

NSF
Non-Pay
Non-Pay
NSF
NSF
NSF
NSF
NSF
Non-Pay
Non-Pay



Holt, Chelsea Otten*
Hudson, Jeff W (WCRA)
Hughes, Billy (Sept 2015)*
Jensen, Aaron

NW ACTRA

J & J Arena

TCC Benefit Roping
Bar 7S

(Also known as AJ Beheimer, Glen Jensen, Jeremy Monahan)

Johnson, Jimmie J
Johnson, Monte

Kent, John

Kent, John (WCRA)
LaValley, Whitney
Laughlin, Brian*
Legasey, Larry

Lizama, Pedro JR (WCRA)
Locock, Toni

Lucero, John Paul
Marshall, Mike (WCRA)
Martin, Charles A
Martin, Matt

McClain, Chuck
Meyers, Darrell (WCRA)
Miles, Mike

Monahan, Jeremy

WY ACTRA
Clausens

CA ACTRA

WCRA
Appleatchee Roping 2017
CA ACTRA

Nat. ACTRA 88
Ferrira’s Arena
WY ACTRA

Arena Productions
Winners Circle

CA ACTRA

CA ACTRA

Hairpin Ranch, WA
Diamond C Arena
Mortensens

Bar 7S

(also known as AJ Beheimer, Aaron Jensen, Glen Jensen)

Montero, Joe (WCRA)
Morales, Ignacio
Nilmeyer, JC

Nulick, Ray & Sabrina
Ostrum, Dustin
Pettit, Jonathan
Peterson, Tate

Rita, Derrick (WCRA)
Robbins, Bodie*
Schliecker, Heath
Sherman, PeeWee
Skinner, Jody (WCRA)
Smart, Steve*

Smith, Nick*

Smith, Rhianna
Tatsey, Neil (Jan 2014)*
Weber, Mark

Wicks, Shelly
Williams, Dusty
Young, Doug N

JSM Enterprises 2%

CA ACTRA

CA ACTRA

Triple C

CA ACTRA

Skagit Valley Roping

K & D Ropings (4/30/23)
Doc’s Arena

CA ACTRA

Burns Ranch Arena
Chowchilla

Chowchilla Stamp

CA ACTRA

Buffalo Meadows Arena
Appleatchee Roping Club
MT ACTRA

Riverside Productions
WCRA

Nelson Arena

CA ACTRA

$189
$35

$250
$960

$260
S75
$60
S35
$540
$85
$555
$280
$150
$300
$377
$65
$65
$200
$163
$100
$960

S50
$8400
S75
$444
385
$98
$240
$30
$130
$180
$900
$875
$130
$175
$157
$65
$45
$60
$95
S65

NSF & Fees
NSF
Non-Pay
Non-Pay

NSF
Non-Pay
NSF

NSF
Non-Pay/Fine
Closed Acc'’t
NSF

NSF

NSF & Fees
Non-Pay
Non-Pay
Non-Pay
Non-Pay
NSF
Non-Pay
NSF
Non-Pay

Non-Pay
Non-Pay
NSF

NSF

NSF

NSF
Non-Pay
Non-Pay
Non-Pay
NSF

NSF
Non-Pay
Non-Pay & Fine
Non-Pay
NSF

NSF

Acct. Closed
NSF

NSF

Fine



